
2811 

NORTII ISLAND ELECTRICAL WORKERS (RADIO SECTION) -
- AMENDMENT OF AWARD 

In the Court of Arbitration of New Zealand, Northern, Taranaki, and Wellington 
Industrial Districts-In the matter of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 
1954; and in the matter of the North Island Electrical Workers (Radio Section) Award, 
dated the 17th day of December 1969, and recorded in 69 Book of Awards .p.2799 

Upon reading the joint application made by the North Island Electrical and Related 
Trades Industrial Union of Workers and the North Island Radio Manufacturers, 
Assemblers, and Servicemen's Industrial Union of Employers, parties to the North Island 
Electrical Workers (Radio Section) Award, dated the 17th day of December 1969: and 
upon being satisfied that the original parties to the award are desirous that the award 
should be reviewed by it, The Court, in pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it 
by section 162 (I) (b) of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954, and with 
the consent of the said parties, doth hereby order as follows: 

1. That the said award shall be amended as follows: 
(l)By deleting subclause (a) of clause 5 (Wages) and substituting therefor the 

following subclause: 
"(a) The following shall be the minimum rates of wages: 

Designer 
Radio technician 
Foreman 
Registered radio serviceman 
Technician 
Radio tester 
Tester 
Improver 
Installer 
Checker 
Assembler 
Adult female assembler 

Per Week 
$ 

60.11 
55.00 
53.04 
55.00 
51.38 
44.68 
44.68 
42.40 
42.40 
41.23 
40.00 
30.00" 

(2)By deleting subclause (c) of clause 5 (Wages) and substituting therefor the 
following subclause: 
"(c) Junior factory assemblers and junior installers may be employed at not less 
than the following weekly rates of wages: 

(i)Junior Males-

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Six Six Six Six Six Six Six Six Six Six 
Mths Mths Mths Mths Mths Mths Mths Mths Mths Mths 

Under 17 16.06 17.16 '18.42 20.15 22.08 23.79 25.37 27.89 28. 78 30.49 
17 to 18 17.16 19.07 20.50 22.47 24.21 26.55 27.89 30.49 
18 to 19 19.19 20.93 22.90 26.55 27.89 30.49 
19 to 20 22.90 25.37 27.89 30.49 
20 to 21 25.37 30.49 



2812 

Thereafter, or on attammg the age of 21 years, the rates prescribed in 
subclause (a) of this clause. 

(ii) Junior Females-

Age First SecondThird Fourth Fifth Sixth 5eventh 
Commenc- Six Six Six Six Six Six Six 

ing Mths Mths Mths Mths Mths Mths Mths 
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ 

Under 17 14.44 16.17 17.41 18.81 21.03 22.81 24.18 
17 to 18 15. 79 17.41 18.81 20.22 22.52 24.02 
18 to 19 16.66 18.31 20.22 22.24 23.74 
19 to 20 18.00 19.78 21.91 23 .58 
20 to 21 19.34 21.65 

Thereafter, or on attaining the age of 21 years, the rates prescribed in 
subclause (a) of this clause." 

2. That this order shall be deemed to have come into force on the 25th day of May 
1970. 

Dated this 20th day of August 1970. 

A.P. BLAIR, 
Judge. 


